

LINN COUNTY PARKS & RECREATION

3010 FERRY STREET SW, ALBANY, OREGON, 97321
TELEPHONE: (541) 967-3917 FAX: (541) 924-6915



February 27, 2019

ADDENDUM NO. 1
ITB NO. 19-01
STAYTON BRIDGE BOAT RAMP CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
BIDS DUE: MARCH 11, 2019 BY 5:00 PM LOCAL TIME

The Invitation to Bid (ITB) listed above is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The original ITB Documents and any previously issued addenda remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the ITB. Offerors shall take this Addendum into consideration when preparing and submitting its bid.

AMENDMENTS		
Item No.	Location	Change
1.0	Page 3, Section B.3	Project Deadlines. There are two Project Deadlines on this Project as follows: (1) Complete all work associated with work conducted below the ordinary high water mark of the North Santiam, here after defined as "in-water work". No in-water work can begin before July 15, 2019 and all in-water work must be completed no later than August 31, 2019 . (2) Complete all other work to be done under the Contract, except for in-water work, no later than September 30, 2019 .
1.1	Page 13, Section J	The following contractual clause is added to Section J: J.11 Liquidated Damages. The liquidated damages for failure to complete the in-water work on time (August 31, 2019), or all other contract-required work by September 30, 2019, shall be \$1000 per Calendar Day. Calendar Day amounts are applicable when the Contract time is expressed on the Calendar Day or fixed date basis.

ADDITIONAL CLARIFICATIONS		
Item No.	Location	Q&A
2.0	Page 5, Section F	<p>Question: <i>Is a bid bond required for this bid?</i></p> <p>County Response: There is no bid bond required for this bid.</p>
2.1	Exhibit G	<p>Question: <i>Is there an Engineers cost estimate for this project?</i></p> <p>County Response: The Engineer's cost range estimate for this project is \$150,000 to \$250,000.</p>
2.2	Exhibit G	<p>Question: <i>Does the in-water work site need to be de-watered?</i></p> <p>County Response: No, the in-water work site does not need to be de-watered.</p>

END OF ADDENDUM